



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1767 of 2025

Bijayalaxmi Panda

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Susanta Kumar Baral

-versus-

Santosh Kumar Sahu, oas

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Mr.G.Mohanty, SC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
31.10.2025

Order No.

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This contempt petition vide CONTC No.1767 of 2025 be listed separately before the appropriate Assigned Bench.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak