



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1767 of 2025

Bijayalaxmi Panda

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Susanta Kumar Baral

-versus-

Santosh Kumar Sahu, OAS

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr.G.Mohanty, SC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
26.02.2026

Order No.

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This contempt petition be listed separately from the contempt petitions vide CONTC Nos.1766 of 2025 and 1768 of 2025, as it does not relate to the W.P.(C) No.29447 of 2024.
3. The learned standing counsel for the alleged contemnor is directed to take instruction from the Tahasildar, Digapahandi for hearing of the contempt petition.
4. List this matter on 09.04.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak